
MACES- Activity Report 

N723937252 
FACILITY: Speedway 

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY 
AIR QUALITY DIVISION 

ACTIVITY REPORT: Self Initiated Inspection 

SRN /ID: N7239 
LOCATION: G3247 South Linden Road, FLINT DISTRICT: Lansing 
CITY: FLINT COUNTY: GENESEE 
CONTACT: Ryan Sabol, Environmental ACTIVITY DATE: 10/07/2016 
STAFF: Nathaniel Hude I COMPLIANCE STATUS: SOURCE CLASS: MINOR 
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SUBJECT: Self Initiated inspection based on county file review and purging. Targeted due to having an older permit that generally uses temporary 
equipment. 
RESOLVED COMPLAINTS: 

Inspection Report 
N7239- Speedway (former Total Station #2575) 
G3247 s Linden Road 
Flint, Ml 48507 

Inspection Date: 
10/7/16 

Facility Contacts: 
Ryan Sabol, Speedway LLC, 937-863-7667, rtsabol@speedway.com 
Jim Innes, MOEQ RRD, 517-284-5115, innesj@michigan.gov 

MOEQ AQO Personnel: 
Nathan Hude- 517-284-6779, huden@michigan.gov 

Facility Description: 
This site was a gas station operated as Total Station 2575 until being acquired by Speedway on an unknown 
date. The site is active with a device located on the east side of the lot, though the building has been 
demolished. The location is on theSE corner of Miller and Linden Rd. 

The DEQ Storage Tank Information Database websites provide the following information: 
Facility ID: 00009414 
LUST Site Name: Total # 2575 
Leak 10: C-0805-91, Discovery Date: 4/26/1991, Substance: no info, Release Status: Open 
Leak 10: C-2643-91, Discovery Date: 12/11/1991, Substance: unknown, Release Status: Open 
Leak ID: C-1336-01, Discovery Date: 10/24/2001, Substance: unknown, Release Status: Open 

Owner Information: Speedway LLC, PO Box 1500, Springfield, OH 45501, Phone#: (937) 864-3000 

http://www.deg.state.mi.us/sid-web/Tank Oetail.aspx?mod=lust&Site 10=00009414 

Permit Cards identifies the Company Contact as: 
Mr. C. Shay Wideman, TPI Petroleum Incorporated, PO Box 696000, San Antonio, TX 78269-6000 

Applicable Regulations: 
PTI69-03 

Previous Inspections: 
none 

Previous Violations: 
none 

Recent Complaints (within 2 years): 
none 

Number of Violations Found During this Inspection: 
none 

http://intranet.deq.state.mi.us/maces/WebPagesNiewActivityReport.aspx?ActivityiD=24605355 11/21/2016 
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Inspection Key Concerns: 
none 

MAERS Reporting 
none 

MAERS Emission Unit List 
none 

Inspection Summary 
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I stopped to inspect this site on 10/7/16. The site is an inactive gas station; there are no standing buildings on 
the site. A remediation device in an enclosed trailer is on site located on the east side of the lot and is enclosed 
by a wooden fence. I was able to look through the fence an saw that the breaker switch was in the off position; 
no noise was coming from the trailer. 

On 10/20/16, I emailed Ryan requesting documentation of compliance in accordance with the permit. We 
discussed this request again while on the phone on 10/24/16. I again emailed Ryan on 11/2 requesting a 
response by 11/4. 

Jason Siemen responded on 11/2 stating that the device had not been operated since 2009 and is scheduled to 
be removed later this quarter. I asked Jason to contact me at that point and we would then void the permit. 

Based on the lack of operations, records were not requested. It appears this site is in compliance with the 
appropriate permit and rules. 

http:/ /intranet.deq. state.mi. us/maces/W ebPagesNiew Activity Report.aspx? Activity ID=2460 53 55 11/21/2016 
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Image 1(Device): Device 
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http://intranet.deq.state.mi.us/maces/WebPagesNiewActivityReport.aspx?ActivityiD=24605355 11/21/2016 




